TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Executive Air Support, Inc.		10/13/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of New York
Street Address:	101 Barclay Street, Floor 8 West
Internal Address:	Attn: Corporate Trust Administration
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10286
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

Name:	HSH Nordbank AG
Street Address:	590 Madison Avenue
Internal Address:	New York Branch
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: GERMANY

Name:	HSH Nordbank AG
Street Address:	Martensdamm 6
City:	Kiel
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	24103
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: GERMANY

Name:	Macquarie Bank Limited
Street Address:	Level 15, No. 1 Martin Place
City:	Sydney
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0504

900014541

Postal Code:	2000	
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association
Street Address:	700 North Pearl Street, Suite 1700
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78496654	ATLANTIC
Serial Number:	78496659	ATLANTIC
Serial Number:	78496783	A
Serial Number:	78496786	ATLANTIC
Serial Number:	78496770	A ATLANTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-567-6700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14463.3

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradford S. Breen

Total Attachments: 4

source=Bank of NY security agreement#page1.tif source=Bank of NY security agreement#page2.tif source=Bank of NY security agreement#page3.tif

source=Bank of NY security agreement#page4.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, a Subsidiary Security Agreement (hereinafter the "Agreement") was

entered into effective as of October 15, 2004, by and among Executive Air Support, Inc., a

Delaware corporation (hereinafter "EAS"), certain subsidiaries of EAS named therein, and The

Bank of New York, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") on behalf of the

Secured Parties (as such term is defined in the Agreement and which term includes (1) HSH

Nordbank AG, New York Branch, the New York licensed branch of a German banking

corporation, in its capacity as the Administrative Agent and a Lender, (2) HSH Nordbank AG, a

German banking corporation, in its capacity as a Hedging Bank, (3) Macquarie Bank Limited, an

Australian bank, as a Lender and a Hedging Bank, (4) Wachovia Bank, National Association, a

national banking association, as the Revolving Loan Lender and Issuing Bank, and (5) The Bank

of New York, a New York banking corporation, as the Collateral Agent and the Securities

Intermediary), under the terms of which EAS has assumed certain obligations to the Secured

Parties; and

WHEREAS, in order to secure the performance of EAS of said obligations to the Secured

Parties pursuant to said Agreement, EAS has agreed to grant a security interest in its service marks

to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

EAS hereby conveys to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties,

a security interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the service marks listed on Schedule

A hereto consistent with the grant of security interest in the Agreement, and the goodwill of EAS'

business associated with said service marks.

DOCSNY1:1078982.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0507

All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

10-12-04 21:14 From-

T-710 P.04/28 F-720

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EAS, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Grant of Security Interest in Service Marks this 13th day of October, 2004.

EXECUTIVE AIR SUPPORT, INC.

Louis T. Pepper

President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CLORK

Signed before me, this ______ day of October, 2003

Notary Publ

SEAL

My Commission expires:

5-12.

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
78496654	10/8/04	ATLANTIC
78496659	10/8/04	ATLANTIC, Stylized
78496783	10/8/04	A Design Mark
78496786	10/8/04	ATLANTIC & A Design
78496770	10/8/04	A ATLANTIC & Design

DOCSNY1:1078982.1

RECORDED: 10/26/2004